)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 08:10:40 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1174 (Rat #0273, Act #0233 of 2008) General Bill, By Peeler and Alexander
Summary: Health facility licensure

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FACILITIES
EXEMPT FROM HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE, SO AS TO EXEMPT HOMESHARE PROGRAMS DESIGNATED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS. - ratified title

03/04/08
03/04/08
03/12/08
03/13/08
03/13/08
03/18/08
03/25/08
03/25/08
04/24/08
04/29/08
05/07/08
05/08/08
05/15/08
05/21/08
06/02/08
06/02/08
06/04/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-16
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-26
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-70
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 2008 HJ-39

Read second time HJ-10

Read third time and enrolled HJ-14

Ratified R 273

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/21/08

Act No. 233

Page 1 of 1



