May 07, 2024, 08:10:40 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1174 (Rat #0273, Act #0233 of 2008) General Bill, By Peeler and Alexander

Summary: Health facility licensure

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FACILITIES EXEMPT FROM HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE, SO AS TO EXEMPT HOMESHARE PROGRAMS DESIGNATED BY THE

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS. - ratified title

03/04/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/04/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6
03/12/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-16
03/13/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-16
03/13/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/18/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
03/25/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
03/25/08	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-26
04/24/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-70
04/29/08	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 2008 HJ-39
05/07/08	House	Read second time HJ-10
05/08/08	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-14
05/15/08		Ratified R 273
05/21/08		Signed By Governor
06/02/08		Copies available
06/02/08		Effective date 05/21/08
06/04/08		Act No. 233